
 

SEPTEMBER 2025 
 Mon   1 Sept   7.45pm    Spetisbury Parish Council Meeting 
 Mon   1/15     10-11.30   Coffee and Cake Spetisbury Church 
 Tues  2 Sept   7.30pm    Charlton Marshall Parish Council Meeting 
 Tues  2 Sept   7.15pm    Bryanston Choral Society, Music Department 
 Wed  3 Sept7.30pmTBC Blandford St. Mary Parish Council Meeting 
 Thur  4th Sept  2-4pm    “Crafternoons” Blandford St. Mary 
 Fri     5th Sept   1pm       Charlton  Marshall Lunch Club Parish Centre   
 Wed  10 Sept    7pm       Film Night Charlton Marshall Village Hall  
 Sat    13 Sept  10-6pm    Ride & Stride for Dorset Historic Churches 
 Thur  18 Sept  10am       Coffee and Cake  Blandford St Mary Church 
 Sat     20 Sept    7pm      Spetisbury Harvest Supper, Spetisbury Village Hall 
 Wed   24 Sept  7.30pm   Tarrant Valley Gardeners, Celebrity Event, 
              David Hurrion, Keynston Village Hall DT11 9JE 
 Sun    28 Sept    3pm     The Well, St Johns Church Spetisbury   
            Tues  30 Sept  10-12      Walk-In Wellbeing Event, Spetisbury Village Hall 
             Wed to Fri 10-12.30, Coffee Shop with Wi-Fi & Stationery, Parish Centre, C/M 

Fridays 6.30-8.30pm Table Tennis, Spetisbury Village Hall 
Tues & Thurs 4-7pm Blandford Men’s Shed Tel: 07900 046237 

Every Thursday 1.45-4-15 Square Dancing Spetisbury Village Hall 
Every Tuesday Sing Together, Rugby Club Blandford 

Every Wednesday 7.30-9.00pm Bell ringing practice at Spetisbury Church                    
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